Reference: 2024-004

Thank you for your email in which you requested the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA):

I would like to know for the calendar year 2023:

- 1. How many reports have you received of "sexual misconduct" and/or "sexual harassment"?
- 2. Please provide a breakdown, either by percentage or numerically, of how reports of sexual misconduct and/or sexual harassment compare with other recorded categories of misconduct, both financial and non-financial.
- 3. How many reports of sexual misconduct or sexual harassment have resulted in cases being opened (broken down by percentage or numerically)?
- 4. What number or percentage of allegations and cases were reported by individuals and what number by firms?
- 5. What number of the reports led to an investigation, no action, or further action (i.e. regulatory sanction or other enforcement action) broken down by percentage or numerically?

<u>Response</u>

The SFO does not hold the information you have requested in the specified format in each of your questions.

The SFO is a specialist prosecuting authority tackling top level serious or complex fraud, bribery and corruption. Further information is available <u>here</u>.